
 

TERM DATES 2026 

 

 

 
 

 TERM 1 

 

Boarders return Tuesday, 13 January between 14:00-17:00 

School commences Wednesday, 14 January at 08:00 

Start of Half-Term Thursday, 19 February at 13:00 

Boarders return Monday, 23 February between 14:00-17:00  

School commences Tuesday, 24 February at 08:00 

End of term Thursday, 26 March at 13:00 

Travel day for distance boarders Friday, 27 March 

 

 

 

 

 

TERM 2 

 

Boarders return Tuesday, 28 April between 14:00-17:00 

School commences Wednesday, 29 April at 08:00 

Start of Half-Term Friday, 26 June at 13:00 

Travel day for distance boarders Saturday, 27 June 

Boarders return Monday, 6 July between 14:00-17:00 

School commences Tuesday, 7 July at 08:00 

End of term Thursday, 6 August at 13:00 

Travel day for distance boarders Friday, 7 August 

 

 

 

 

TERM 3 

 

 

IEB Exams 

15/10-28/11 

Boarders return Monday, 31 August between 14:00-17:00 

School commences Tuesday, 1 September at 08:00 

Start of Half-Term Thursday, 8 October at 13:00 

Boarders return Monday, 12 October between 14:00-17:00 

School commences Tuesday, 13 October at 08:00 

End of term Wednesday, 2 December at 13:00  

Travel day for distance boarders Thursday, 3 December  
                         

SHOP HOURS START OF TERM SHOP HOURS 

Monday to Thursday: 08:00-09:00, 10:00-16:00 

Friday: 08:00-09:00, 10:00-14:30  

End of term: 08:00-09:00, 10:00-13:00 

Please note, the shop is closed daily between  

09:00-10:00 for admin purposes 

Start of Term 1: Thursday & Friday, 8-9 January: 08:30-14:30  

Monday & Tuesday, 12-13 January: 08:30-16:00 

Start of Term 2: Tuesday, 28 April 12:00-16:00  

Start of Term 3: Monday, 31 August: 12:00-16:00 

All new uniform is available by appointment only. Current parents are required to make appointments for January 

replenishment. Please email to shopinfo@woodridge.co.za for all appointments, orders and inquiries 

 

Please note: All College pupils wear No 1 uniform on first day of term and every Monday. Boarders 

return in formal No 1 uniform. 

 
Pupils are required to fulfil any scheduled school activities taking place 

on the following public holidays, which fall within our term dates: 

 
Human Rights Day Workers Day Youth Day Heritage Day 

Saturday,  

21 March 2026 

Friday,  

1 May 2026 

Tuesday,  

16 June 2026 

Thursday,  

24 September 2026 

 

At the end of term and at the start of half-term, buses depart at 13:30. 

 

Please note that boarding facilities are not available over half-term. All boarders’ bus and flight 

bookings must be done at least one week prior to the end of term and start of half-term. 

 

  Jo Meyer (jo.meyer@woodridge.co.za) is the transport coordinator. 
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